previous financial years.

In addition the core Department underwent a Machinery of Government (MoG) transfer
on 17 January 2013 which transferred the shares in Enrichment Holdings Limited and
consequently the Government’s stake in the uranium enrichment company Urenco to the
Department for Business Innovation and Skills. Machinery of Government changes,
which involve the merger or the transfer of functions or responsibility of one part of the
public service sector to another, are accounted for using merger accounting in
accordance with the FReM. This requires the restatement of the Primary Statements and
associated Notes to the Accounts.

The core Department also reclassified the payable relating to certain un-cashed
promissory notes from a current liability to non-current liability. The comparative data
has been restated to reflect the position.

The following note sets out how the 2011-12 published figures for the Departmental
Group accounts have been affected by the changes described above.

Department of Energy and Climate Change

214

Statement of Parliamentary Supply

Previously
reported
2011-12

Transfer of
Enrichment

Holdings
Limited

Restated
2011-12

£’000 £’000 £’000

Resource DEL 1,158,505 (1,511) 1,156,994

Resource AME 3,716,197 26,141 3,742,338

Capital DEL 1,454,315 – 1,454,315

Capital AME (57,635) – (57,635)

Total Budget 6,271,382 24,630 6,296,012

All of the above restatements are within the Voted Outturn.

Administration Costs

Previously
reported
2011-12

Transfer of
Enrichment

Holdings
Limited

Restated
2011-12

£’000 £’000 £’000

Administration costs 157,522 (20) 157,502

Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure

Previously
reported
2011-12

Inclusion of
Site Licence
Companies

Transfer of
Enrichment

Holdings
Limited

Restated
2011-12

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Administrative costs

Staff costs 150,366 – (13) 150,353

Other administrative costs 85,907 – (7) 85,900

Operating income (78,889) 53,955 – (24,934)

Programme costs

Staff costs 16,938 – (232) 16,706

Programme costs 7,394,995 (53,872) (1,259) 7,339,864

Income (1,048,850) (83) 26,141 (1,022,792)

Net operating cost 6,520,467 – 24,630 6,545,097

Annual Report and Accounts 2012–13

215

St
at

em
en

t o
f F

in
an

ci
al

 P
os

iti
on

Pr
ev

io
us

ly

re
po

rt
ed

31

 M
ar

ch
 2

01
2

In
cl

us
io

n
of

Si

te
 L

ic
en

ce

Co
m

pa
ni

es

En
ri

ch
m

en
t

H
ol

di
ng

s
Li

m
ite

d
tr

an
sf

er

Pr
om

is
so

ry

no
te

re

st
at

em
en

t
R

es
ta

te
d

31
 M

ar
ch

 2
01

2

Pr
ev

io
us

ly

re
po

rt
ed

1

A
pr

il
20

11

In
cl

us
io

n
of

Si

te
 L

ic
en

ce

Co
m

pa
ni

es

En
ri

ch
m

en
t

H
ol

di
ng

s
Li

m
ite

d
tr

an
sf

er

Pr
om

is
so

ry

no
te

re

st
at

[…]

7,
48

5)
–

–
–

(5
2,

10
7,

48
5)

To
ta

l n
on

-c
ur

re
nt

 li
ab

ili
tie

s
(5

7,
52

6,
02

1)
(2

2,
61

8)
–

(2
44

,7
84

)
(5

7,
79

3,
42

3)
(5

3,
99

8,
48

5)
(1

,5
91

)
–

(1
13

,8
63

)
(5

4,
11

3,
93

9)
To

ta
l a

ss
et

s
le

ss
 li

ab
ili

tie
s

(5
8,

07
7,

60
3)

27
,7

86
17

5
–

(5
8,

04
9,

64
2)

(5
3,

85
3,

04
3)

28
,6

48
59

–
(5

3,
82

4,
33

6)
Ta

xp
ay

er
s’

 e
qu

ity
 a

nd
 o

th
er

re

se
rv

es
G

en
er

al
 fu

nd
(5

8,
41

1,
81

8)
–

17
5

–
(5

8,
41

1,
64

3)
(5

4,
15

5,
98

0)
–

59
–

(5
4,

15
5,

92
1)

R
ev

al
ua

ti
on

 r
es

er
ve

33
4,

21
5

–
–

–
33

4,
21

5
30

2,
93

7
–

–
–

30
2,

93
7

N
on

-c
on

tr
ol

lin
g

in
te

re
st

–
27

,7
86

–
–

27
,7

86
–

28
,6

48
–

–
28

,6
48

To
ta

l e
qu

ity
(5

8,
07

7,
60

3)
27

,7
86

17
5

–
(5

8,
04

9,
64

2)
(5

3,
85

3,
04

3)
28

,6
48

59
–

(5
3,

82
4,

33
6)

Department of Energy and Climate Change

216

Statement of Cash Flows

Previously
reported
2011-12

Inclusion of
Site Licence
Companies

Enrichment
Holdings

Limited
transfer

Restated
2011-12

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Cash flows from operating activities

Net operating cost (6,520,467) – (24,630) (6,545,097)

MoG transfer adjustment* – – 24,630 24,630

Adjustments for non-cash transactions 6,311,960 (364) – 6,311,596

(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables 60,813 20,307 – 81,120

(Increase)/decrease in finance lease receivables – (658) – (658)

(Increase)/decrease in inventories 31,806 355 – 32,161

(Increase)/decrease in derivative financial instruments
assets 2,124 – – 2,124

Movement on recoverable contract costs (140,751) – – (140,751)

Movements in receivables relating to items not passing
through the Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure 26,782 30,358 – 57,140

Increase/(decrease) in trade and other payables 93,699 (45,587) (116) 47,996

Movements in payables relating to items not passing
through the Statement of Comprehensive Expenditure 49,586 (862) 116 48,840

Use of provisions (2,537,585) (4,787) – (2,542,372)

Net cash outflow from operating activities (2,622,033) (1,238) – (2,623,271)

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (53,083) – – (53,083)

Purchase of intangibles (1,293) – – (1,293)

Purchase of investments (20,000) – – (20,000)

Proceeds on disposal of property, plant and equipment 242,482 – – 242,482

Proceeds on disposal of investments 29,622 – – 29,622

Energy Efficiency Loans advanced to other bodies (22,536) – – (22,536)

Repayments from other bodies 45,357 – – 45,357

Net cash outflow from investing activities 220,549 – – 220,549

Cash flows from financing activities

From the Consolidated Fund (Supply) – current year 3,590,000 – – 3,590,000